
AUG 07 2015




L ease Amendment No. 12 - GS-11 P-02281 PAGE 2 of 3 

3. 	 Annual Rent: The transaction covered by this LA has no impact on the annual rent. The current annual rent shall 
continue to include the base amount of $254,269.00 for utilities, which shall continue to be independently reconciled 
once each year, upon receipt of actual utilities bills. 

4. 	 Exhibit A: The attached Exhibit A, wh ich shall be made part of this LA, illustrates the calculation of the credit due to the 
Government based on bills covering the period from March 1, 2014 through February 28, 2015. 

Attachments: 

1. 	 Exhibit A (Page 3 of 3) 
2. 	 Actual Bills 
3. 	 SLA Number 7 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

This document will not constitute a payment until the date of execution by the Government. As a result, no payment 
whatsoever are due under th is agreement until (30) days after the date of execution. Any amount due thereunder will not 
accrue interest until that time. 

INITIALS: --'~ & N 
LSSOR GOV'T 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 




